ALAMEDA COUNTY ® | ~r e
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

StiD 345. 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
- July 17, 2000 {510} bE7-B700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Mr. W. L. Race, trustee flokeet K Jolasmn Teusk
Brook’s Auto Service e o\ Cace.

P.O. Box 3345

Walnut Creek, CA 94598

SECOND NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Dear Mr. Race:

On May 24, 2000, the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, Hazardous
Materials Division, sent you a letter requesting a work plan detailing the work intended to o
determine the extent of soil and water contamination onsite due to the unauthorized
release of fuel products at 1101 28™ Street, Oakland, CA. As of the date of this letter,
however, we have not received any communication from you on this matter. Therefore,
this fetter constitutes a Second Notice that you are in violation of specific laws and that
the technical report is due.

According to Section 25298 of the California Health and Safety Code, underground storage
tank closure is incomplete untif the responsible party characterizes and remediates the '
contamination resulting from product discharge. Therefore, you, as the responsible party,
are in violation of this section of the Code, for which Section 25299 specifies civil
penalties of up to $5,000, for each day of violation. Also, failure to furnish technical
reports regarding documented or potential groundwater contamination violates Section
13267(b) of the California Water Code. The Regional Water Quality Control Board
(RWQCB} can impose civil penalties of up to $1,000 per day that such a violation
continues.

You are required to submit the work plan for the site to this office within 30 days from the
date of this letter. Failure to respond may result in referral of this case to the RWQCB or
Alameda County District Attorney to consider for enforcement action. Modification of
required tasks or extensions of stated deadlines must be confirmed in writing by either this
agency or the RWQCB.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 667-6762.

M———

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

brooks-2




W. L. Race
. X RN ooy INDEPENDENT FIDUCIARY SERVICES
RIS F.O. BOX 3345
s LS WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598
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(925) 935-4133

July 14, 2000

Ms. Eva Chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Environmental Health Services
Alameda County

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
Re: PSA for 1101 28™ Street, Oakland CA }5’)‘ we

Dear Ms. Chu,

This refers to your letter of May 24, 2000, about the subject. The letter was inadvertently
addressed to W. L. Race, Trustee - Brooks Auto Service, at my address. As you know, I am not
trustee for Brooks Auto Service; Mr. Brooks is a tenant of the Robert H. Johnson Trust, for
which I am trustee.

I would appreciate some additional time to obtain the requested proposal to enable me to
complete eviction of the present tenant, Mr. Brooks, from the property.

Removal of the garage operation will simplify completion of the site assessment and assure that
there would be no further contamination at the location. Presently, it is contemplated that the
garage would remain unoccupied during the investigation process.

Thank you for your consideration of this request and your past helpfulness.
-

Very truly yours,

//W&Z/h e S

William L. Race
Trustee




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 0N

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency Direciar

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIGN

StiD 345 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 84502-6577
May 24’ 2000 (310) 567-8700

FAX (510) 337-8335

Mr. W. L. Race, Trustee
Brook's Auto Service

P.O. Box 3345

Walnut Creek, CA 94598

RE: PSA for 1101 28" Street, Oakland, CA
Dear Mr. Race:

When two underground storage tanks were removed in May 1996, soil samples collected
in the tank excavation contained elevated levels of petroleum hydrocarbons. The tank pits
were overexcavated, creating one large excavation. Approximately 27 cubic yards of
hydrocarbon-impact soil was removed. Confirmation soil samples contained up to 20,000
parts per million {(ppm) total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), 13,000ppm TPH
as diesel, 13ppm benzene, 220ppm toluene, 110ppm ethyl-benzene, and 1,250ppm
xylenes and 540ppm total oil and grease. Clearly, an unauthorized release of petroleum
hydrocarbons has occurred at the site, '

At this time, additional investigations are required to delineate the extent of soil and
possibly groundwater contamination at the site. Such an investigation shall be in the form
of a Preliminary Site Assessment, or PSA. The information gathered by the PSA will be
used to determine an appropriate course of action to remediate the site, if deemed
necessary. The PSA must be conducted in accordance with the RWQCB Staff
Recommendations for the Initial Evaluation_and Investigation of Underground Tanks, and
Article 11 of Title 23, California Code of Regulations. The major efements of such an
investigation are summarized in the attached Appendix A. The PSA proposal is due within
45 days of the date of this letter. All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal
of a California Registered Geologist, Certified Engineering Geologist, or Registered Civil
Engineer.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical reports pursuant to Title 23,
CCR, Section 2722(c). Any extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by this agency.

if you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 667-6762.

o

eva chu _ .
Hazardous Materials Specialist

attachment ' brooks-1
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W. L. Race TRy -6 P 325
INDEPENDENT FIDUCIARY SERVICES
P.O. BOX 3345
WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598
e

€510y 935-4133

November 4, 1998

Ms. Eva Chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Environmental Health Department
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Robert Hudson Johnson Trust
1101-28th Street, Oakland

Dear Ms. Chu,
This will confirm our conversation today about the subject property.

As Trustee, I will be seeking the advice of an appropriate consultant relative to further
investigation of possible soil and ground water contamination at the subject site.

Thank you for your patience, assistance, and courtesy in this matter.

e

Very truly yo

W. L. Race
Trustee




ALAMEDA COUNTY

) ) . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 7
AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Diractor
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CERTIFIED MAILER # P 112 479 185 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
August 19, 1998 Alameda, CA 84502-6577

(510) 5676700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

STID# 345

Mr. W.L. Race

P.O. Box 3345

Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Subject: Brook’s Auto Service, 1101 28" Street, Qakland, CA 94608

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Race:

On March 2, 1998, this office directed you to submit a work plan for subsurface
groundwater investigation relating to the removal of underground storage tanks formerly
located at the aforementioned site. This investigation is required by law under Title 23,
Division 3, Chapter 16 of the California Code of Regulations, and 6.7 of the California
Health and Safety Code.

As of today, this office has not received any information concerning an investigation
regarding the site. You are hereby directed to submit a work plan for subsurface
investigation within thirty (30) days from this date, as previously requested. All work
and reports will require the geologic and engineering evaluations and must be performed
under the direction of a registered geologist civil engineer.

Failure to supply the information as requested will result in civil penalties of up to
$500.00 per day, per violation. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call
this office. The telephone number is (510) 567-6737.

Brian P. Oliva, REHS, REA
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Bob Chambers, Alameda County Deputy District Attorney
Tom Edwards & Associates

W fLils/B0
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ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency Director

March 2, 1998 : ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
- 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700
STID #3465 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Mr. W.L.Race
P.0O. Box 33458
Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Subject: Brook’s Auto Service, 1101 28th Street,
Oakland, CA 94608

Dear Mr. Race:

This office has reviewed the "Excavation and Sampling" results
for the aforementioned site, dated August 29, 1996, and submitted
by Tom Edwards & Associates, the consultant of record for the
removal of the underground storage tanks (USTs) on site. Thank
you for the submission of the report.

The data analysis indicates that there are large concentrations

of petroleum products in the soils in the area of the USTs. For

this reason, it will be necessary for you to undertake further ‘
investigation at this site. This activity should include a

gsampling regime of subsurface water in the area of the USTs.

Please submit a workplan for subsurface groundwater investigation __.
for the site within thirty (30) days. Pursuant to provisions of

the Business and Professional Code, all work and reports will

require geologic and engineering evaluations and/or judgements

must be performed under the direction of an appropriately

registered or certified professional. Therefore, all proposals

must be submitted under seal of a California-registered geologist

or civil engineer, with appropriate the environmental background.

If you have any questions, please call this office. The
telephone number is (510} 567-6737.

Sincerely,
) . /?
@ﬁ’\/ "//L/ Q&%,

Brian P. Oliva, REHS, REA
Hazardous Materials Specialist

¢: Tom Edwards & Asgociates
Bob Chambers, Alameda Co. Deputy District Attorney

W
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L 5 Tom Edwards & Associates
N Environmental Consulting
Frephond{s10) 724-3121 2243 Del Monte Drive Fax (510) 724-3157
& San Pablo, California 94806
Mr. Dale Klettke ' October 3, 1996

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Environmental Protection
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502

SUBJECT: EXCAVATION AND SAMPLING WORKPLAN FOR THE PROPERTY
LOCATED AT 1101 28TH STREET, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. Klettke,

Enclosed please find the workplan describing the ongoing investigative and soil removal work we
discussed for the subject property. This workplan was first submitted to Mr, Brian Oliva on
August 29, 1996

Mr. Race (client) and Mr. Failing (contractor) and I are prepared to begin work within
approximately one week upon your authorization. The soil has been characterized and approved
for landfill acceptance by Browning Ferris Industries.

Per our phone conversation of yesterday and your approval of the workplan and proposed
excavation of soils, I will begin scheduling the work today. I will call you with the work schedule
as soon as confirmation is received by the contractor and access is granted by the tenant.

If you should have any questions or comments, please don't hesitate to call me at (510) 724-3121.
Yours very truly,

Tom Edwards & Assg;iates

Tom Edwards, Principal

ce: Mr. W, L. Race
Mr. Gene L. Failing




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES O
AGENCY j:i‘.

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STID 0345 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, #250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

October 2, 1996 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510} 337-9335

Mr. W. L. Race, Trustee
P.O. Box 3345
Walnut Creek, CA 94598

RE: BROOK’S AUTO SERVICE, 1101 28TH STREET, OAKLAND, CA 94608
Dear Mr. Race:

This office is in receipt of and has completed review of the case file for this site, up to and
including the August 29, 1996, Tom Edwards & Associates, (TE&A) “Excavation and Sampling
Work Plan”.

This work plan is approved with the stipulation that collected soil and groundwater
samples be quantitatively analyzed for methyl-tert butyl ether (MTBE), in addition to
TPHg, TPHd, BTEX and TOG. MTBE analysis is being requested by the Reglonal Water
Quality Control Board.

A report must be submitted within 45 days of the completion of field activities associated with this
phase of work at the site. The referenced reports must describe the status of the investigation and
include, among other elements, the following:

® Details and results of all work performed during the designated reporting period:
records of field observations and data, water level data, chain-of-custody forms,
laboratory results for all samples collected and analyzed (including QA/QC data),
tabulations of free product thicknesses and dissolved fractions, etc.

. Status of ground water contamination and characterization.
. Recommendations for additional work.

Pursuant to provisions of the Business and Professions Code all work and reports which require
geologic or engineering evaluations and/or judgements must be performed under the direction of
an appropriately registered or certified professional. Therefore, all proposals must be submitted
under seal of a California-registered geologist or civil engineer with the appropriate environmental
background.

Please be advised that this letter constitutes a formal request for technical reports pursuant
to California Water Code Section 13267(b) and Health and Safety Code Sections 25299.37
and 25299.78.




Mr. W. L. Race, Trustee

RE: 1101 28th Street, Qakland
October 2, 1996

Page 2 of 2

For your information, the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund (Fund) is created pursuant to
Chapter 6.75 of the California Health & Safety Code to help eligible owners and operators of
petroleum underground storage tanks obtain reimbursement for costs of the cleanup of
unauthorized releases of petroleum. You are encouraged to contact the SWRCB fund
representative (916/227-4529) for more case-specific information and to obtain an application
package. Please also bear in mind that, in order to maintain UST clean-up fund eligibility,
specific bidding requirements and contracting criteria must be met.

For your information, T have just recently taken over management of this case from Susan Hugo

of this office. In the event that you any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at
(510)567-6880.

Sincerely,

Dele Pt

Dale Klettke, CHMM
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Tom Peacock, LOP Manager--files
_“g W L Race Trust, P. O. Box 3435, Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Tom Edwards, c/o Tom Edwards & Associates, 2243 Del Monte Drive, San Pablo, CA
94806

0345wpok.ovx




GEME L FAILING TEL NO.408-246-0238 Mar 22,<2 20:00 P.02

B £) Tank and Pipir.ct'ransporter .
) Name ._Ds: XANNDA ‘-\TD. EPA I.D. No. CHD ‘nggagsg
Hauler License No. ¥ License Exp. Date
rddress 3104 Athewe CP. -
Clity @c& hﬁcﬁ.o»&c‘;\ Etate ‘E s Zip _?"—/5'/ 7
d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name _£ piokoyed  Tasa EPA I.D. No. (AR oo ¥ ¥té 352
Address 5 e L8

City Q\C“\ m__.:-mcL State _Q)ﬂ_ Zip MOI

1. Sample Collector

Name _ Ibrn BEdw amd s t-Emegait o
Company Etn gdgy_gﬂfs = f}s-apcu;ﬂn?fs

address __ 20 4 3 Do/ Mesle Prive.
city S Ak (s state OB zip 24 Db phone 5/0 724~/

l2. Laboratory
Name 7: & ‘e sl ]‘ﬂ {
address _ /764 f/é/oq reT C/ ‘
City .ﬂﬁl{ﬁ“\% state (V¥ 2ip /S O35

State Certification No. ?6945?/:’_’)

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in tha past? Yes( ] No[ ] Unknown[X]

If yes, describe.

rev 4/6/95 -3 -
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STATE OF CALIFORMNIA
STATE AMND CONSUMER SERVICES AGENCY CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD

Etwim of

- Affairs

Pursuant to the provision
the Registrar of Contragt oes hereby cer_ y that
has successfully compléted the ha%ous gsu tances ¥e
examination. k- '

ing qualifying person
1d remedial actions

\\\\\\\\

3l
o =, “.‘-En?.\f’?\“i
:@\. '0.4‘ ]
N vz : fiap. i 14
£5¢ musweor 327 MQualifier: Gene Lester Failing
_ ? i CONTRACIORS 2 g
’i,' ‘-. -« 7*Z License No.: 665385
fl / . ,{\Vf .
e B e .
Wy s Business Name: Gene L. Failing & Son Hoe "4" Rnt
WITNESS my hand and official seal this . P
This certification is the property of the
2nd day of March, 1993 ‘ Registrar of Contractors, is mnot
Lo P L transferable, and shall be returned to the

Ilﬂ"lllIHIHIHIIIIIIIIIHI“HIIIIllﬂlllIltlllmlllﬂlllIIIIITIIIltlllml[IIﬂ“illIllﬂlﬂlullﬂﬂulllllllmlI"llmlllllt1||llﬂlllu!I"IImllﬂlluilﬂlll"'

- upon demand when suspended,
invalidated for any reason.

e o e

A 5578

Beagi
19 ,1'01 \ =
Registrar of Contractors J3| .36 revoked:i

|nn|uullmumlmuu|uumu|uu||m|nu|m||:u|uu||u1|!tn||u|uuml|uu|uuFEgyaummmj,m|m,&Mum,@EMW,,,mm,,mmm"
' CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD
aev iy ACTIVE LICENSE

&

f o
* Lcense Munber '-}8883!: ey | ND LY
Business Name GENE L FA‘LING .

_"ull

o A C61/D56 HAZ

%fwm"?m 05/31/97
. L -




ALAMED UNTY HEALTH CARE smvxcnsﬁmcy
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEA
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
‘1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250

» ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577 .
! PHONE # 510/567=5700 <y . k\.;‘*@
= FAX # 510/337-9335 Ei ) ~
e - : =3 ~J Sy
: IR T SN
7y s By £ bl g DO
: : 5%*5 sy Biads S
o B g g2 y :
s Egti 3958 1 i AE: % 22 J
?g a‘ﬂi?@' §£§§§ §§ §'§§§ T 5‘% ?—‘5 g*'
Bl i1 el Q
SH SR =
NIRRT ARANIE
< gF 54 j‘_‘a&;ég?ﬁ %g _55;.5‘5:];"‘; o ‘=5.§ g
g’aﬁg EE‘§§@8-§§E fo2iz, £ ES E¢
5E55 BE358538; 35888 3 §55 <2
GE < Eghangged TEFIGE COC Shx LS
poR BRATROSCR SEoREl o1 &8
TRt R ) R g
Bi  JiEERgiBsqielpiy |l ged £S
L7 & E.i = R g3 3“... s \‘
3% EosEawestirdmay V' iid
UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
« * % complete according to attached instructions & * &
. "\- ! - - t’-‘ :
1. Name of Business F%[Exbfk\\.:> llb{llx AT R
Business Qwner or Contact Person {PRINT) (.:; t{l ]{)ﬁ“glé-‘&:--._ 6 fdr»r)l"\ n
P N S :
2. Site Address /ID l cD() j' Slee)
" ' ) } D , ‘_; r
city / 20y kL . zip M phone _Aowe,
3. Mailing Address -:-‘iff el
city ' " zip ‘Phone
(- "™
4. Property Owner Mme. W L RHQ&’_ TRuslee,
Business Name (if applicable) '
rdaress [ O: BQX 23345 Walwa (_'@eek
" . . o . ¢ ; Y
city, State i1 wedd CP(?ER?L\ 3( A Zip 74 % [
5. Generaiﬂ.@: name under which tank will be manifested

(A o \r\’, AT ] @ I e,

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C A _ _ _ -

— e — =t

rev 4/6/95



» GE&E L, FAILING TEL MNO.408-246-0238 . Mar 22.<2 20:00 P.03

" ®. Udntractor (::i LN L S L I:lf ’ I"M(ﬁ .
. . e : PR Y
Address D ‘/ & ‘{)(_, A !D A f,:f Qere I
City Donin  Clawen (Y0 9550 phone 408 24k 4211

License Type® ﬁ - }[!’3\:2..‘

*Effactive January 3, 1992, bugineass and Professional Code Bection 7058.7 raguiree prime

contravtors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certifivation lassued by the State Contractors
YLicense Board,

7. Congultant (if applicable) \-! P AN [‘_“‘[ Ll Ky ('1 Te - !'q.'.:-ﬂ &2 f £y If*‘_...
adaress __ 90 4%  (Jo] Monle (R
City, State ‘S;.r’-') ) ()Abh, ("’ (). ‘2?(!'306 Phone /L) - /LQL(/ 31.2 1

8. Main Contact Person for lnvestigation (if applicable)

Name __ J(.ﬁ’ e e o e oo _ Title (ff‘) R A (s

Company _lﬁ’hx Lol i".-.‘(l < ) { ) S e pless
Phone D50 - /oY - 5 A |

9. Number of underground tanks being clogsed with this plan _ . "“))

Lengeh of piping being removed under thie plan 1e)

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operatorn) ~h3?

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

a) Product/Residual sludge/Rinsate Transporlers
Name ”0/-3\ P@-I Q}I EPA I.D. No. uﬁﬂ ‘ZEAM
Hauler License No. <257/£T13?35“ License Exp. Date
Addrcss ‘P; Dy ’3? p.3 éqT
city . Denair state LA zip ?5‘5/4

b} Froduct/Residual Sludge/RinBate Disposal Site
Name §:’z’:b§am Evgge,gru&gm\ EPA 1D# —
Address 3 200 TRuX [aw ( 'ﬁ:_;w
City Q(\Kﬁﬂ'»}:{‘c]d State _@_, Zip _Ziggj_,__

rev 476G/ - 2 -

Excavated/Stookpiled So0il
e ——— __ ———————————

Stockpiled Boil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan '

J .
/O C..\/ 4ot Com pesile

1

Stockpiled soll must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.
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One s0il sample must be collacted for every 20 linear feet of piping that is

removed, A ground water sample must be collected if any ground water is
present in the excavation. ‘ ' i -

{
‘.

rev 4/6/55 ‘ ~ 4




L3 - - -

L w'iil the excavated il be returned to the exc.atlon 1mmediate1y
after tank removal? [ ] yes [ ] no [Dxr] unknown

If ves, explain reasoning : —

' ' ated goil may
If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavate
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval) rrom Alameda
County. This means that the contracter, consultant, or responsible party
must. ocommunicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of Dbackfilling
operations.

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples: o .
ThapTri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analy=zes
and practical gquantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See allached Table 2.

17. submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

ther Analysis Method "
ggggiginant g::pgz gizgzration ﬁzthgg gumﬁgr D?tigtlon
Method Number Lim é
TP hG/88 £pa 5015 [Goao f‘;’;’m
T PHD Epn €015 e
o+ (G | Epn Hidlf 5520 PP
| 4 boIO "
e | EmEE Y
CL. HCATH | - EPA gL
oo pes Pt
| Conescte
(A
N

rev 476795 - 5 -

14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

Sk 0 LRz Doy zee  Ohes RePoge /3ek Pemeue (4

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all asscciatdd piping must be
flushed out into the tanks. all accassible associated piping must then
be removed. Ipaccessible piping must he permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
lecal Fire and Bulldlng Departments, must also ba contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It im the

contractor’s responeibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-aite to verify that the tank is inert.

1G,

Tank Hlstory and Sampling Information ##w (see instructiong) #«w

T e

Tank Material to be sampled
... | (tank contents, soil,

Use History groundwater)
include date last

used {(estimated)

Location ang
Depth of Samples

Capacity

500 bl
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- - Mar 22,<2 20:02
,.G.ENE.E_FHILING TEL Np-ﬂg.e. EEE»EEEEGLE COPY.

. -
" .

Name of Insurer L =

19. Submit Plot Plan #+&(ges Instructiong) *xs
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Repert any leaks or contamination to this office within s days of
discovery.,

The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

22. Bubmit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
removal. The report must centain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions,

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

; I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements and
" information provided above are correct and true.

1 understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will voiag
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be Qone in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility ie not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted cleosure plan, I will contact the
pProject Hazardous Materials Spacialist at least threes working days in advance
of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTQR INFORMATION . , %)
, ft '

Name of Business G‘C’ e L F;Qf/”o%’ -/406“.’ P74 /ﬁuT‘

Name of TIndividual Ge N e, L. Fr@ cL idf!

Signature ; Ay Date (,"y-_ﬂ[-.,?[,
PROPERTY OWNER_OR MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Cirg one)

Name of Business .

Name of Individ

Signature

rev 4/G/95 - 6




ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

g
5110 pate of inpurBfl L. 7""/ U,

Date: Sﬁﬂ‘ ('-fé, From: @/(L;A f w’“‘“’
Site Name: %L"’ﬁ”&d CL‘-UJ"C Sﬁ'tu-{.z(l,

Address: HO( _ &(Z{L\ g{f—_ City: (Dl*"j’“— Zip: 6.@£

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1. ¥ N Tanks Removed? # of removed? 9;, Date removed S_ 30 Cfﬁ

2. Y N Samples received? Contamination level: ™ {402 ppm (’To el o \
Type of test KN (
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to quality for LOP

3. Y N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): « Avgas —eunleaded efuel oll ejet
- ' e diesel( swaste ol skerosene sesolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

1. a. _L_/ Close the deposit refund case.
b. _t7" Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.
C. ___ Turnin account sheet o Leslie.
If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
..transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
“'more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
overses the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef §'s:
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? @ N (If no, explain why below.)

L/{ Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staif.

NA: AMLOPTRNS.FRM;HREV Novomber 21,1995




ALAMEDA QNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS D‘SION

IT / REFUND ACCOUNT SHEET printed0s/o1/96
]
SITE INFORMATION StID; 345 Site}: “4234 c{iﬂ+fx
) PROJECT#:
Brook's Auto Service PROJECT TYPE:**x*% R * ko
1101 28th st INSP: Brian 0Qliva
Qakland 54608 ACCT. SHEET PG #:
Site Contact: L 1
Site Phone TR T
TSR | .
PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION PAYOR INFOERMATION

Failing, Gene L.
3924 Middletown Ct

Campbell CA 95008 #942
Owner Contact: Payor Contact:
Owner Phone Payor Phone : 408-378-3534
Hours Money
Time Spent/ Hour Spent/ Money
Date Action Taken In out Depstd Balnce Depositd EBalance
Rept# 783804
04/30/26 Deposit of $1,188.00 @ $90/hour  +13.19 +13.191,188.00 1,188.00
04/30/96 Admin. Charge: 1 hour  ..... ..... 1.00 12.19 90.00 1,098.00

ot o o el e T R T L T I P P ) ot gt R LR S e e

5720 b | 0 = 4. 1

5/22/% fos Gy To 6F S gFo
3764 da 5 Poret 9.5 £.10
U __gove A1 dua o - S £40
3//% sede i /O | S eD-
g[ﬁ (% o Mon) M’Qré) ¥ G-

/”\

Yac f ‘%,h}p fYﬂE)ZCZ oA

UPON,_.COMPLETION OF PROJECT

§2l¢¢¢, (0 | ___ State Forms A,B & C
PROJ COMPLETED BY - ATTACH: —~ Billing Adjustment*
DATE OF COMPLETION 9 DATE SENT TO BILLING: Tﬁ[ 2:8/4(,,

TOTAL COST OF PROJECT: 12Y. R O rerunp amount: Q632D  Rrev. 5/95
* Billing adjustment forms needed when site ig in our UST program. REPCRT: WrkShta (Admin)

ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
DEPOSIT / REFUND ACCOUNT SHEET printedos/01/96




02/27/91 1.8 36 2. 345 Business is now called Brooks
Auto Repair Citation hearing in
the DA’s of-

#Th!
8

03/07/91 LS 55 2. 345 gqb!

%

12/28/92 BO 34 0.75 345

02/25/93 BO 11 0.7% 345

02/25/93 BO 31 0.5 345

02/25/93 BO 34 0.5 345

07/22/93 BO 34 0.75 345

09/28/93 BO 34 1. 345 2nd nov on usts

12/23/93 KT 120 2.5 345 Shop floor should be cleaned by
thorough sweeping with grease
sweeps and arrangement of
supplies and storage area to
control waste accumulation.
Waste batteries must be disposed
of by a professional battery
recycler. Maintain records &
their disposal.

07/28/94 BO 36 0.5 345 review for DA case

current Dajlies:

InspDat TInsp Act InspT StID DRPro Comment DailBDat

01/10/95 BO 36 0.5 348§ meeting at DA’s office re site

05/17/95 BO 36 0.75% 345 DA time on case

08/30/9% BO 36 0.5 345 da work on case

09/01/95% BO 36 0.5 345 DA’s office re site

09/07/95 BO 36 1. 345 at DA’s office re site

09/11/95 BO 36 1. 345 at DA’s office

09/12/95 BO 136 0.5 345

09/12/95 BO 136 1. 345 same as above

09/13/95 BO 36 0.5 345 met with da

09/15/95 BO 36 0.5 345 at DAs re site

09/27/95 BO 36 1. 345 pre-enforcement hearing (no show)

09/29/95 BO 36 0.256 345 at DA’s office re site

10/02/95 BO 136 0.5 345 pre—-enforcement hearing letters
sent certified mailer

10/23 /95 BO 34 1.5 345 wrote letter

10/30/95 BO 136 1. 345 sent directives from DAs office

11/09/95 BO 35 0.5 345 on phone with RP

12/19/95 BO 136 0.75 345 enforcement action activity
review

01/16/96 BO 136 0.5 345

01/26/96 BO 136 1. 345 da work on case, letter review

InspDat Tnsp Act InspT StID DRPro Comment DailBDhat
from consultant, on phone

04/26/96 KT 31 1. 345 site visit to verify tanks are
still present.

04/29/96 KT 33 1. 345 verified trustee of property.

04/29/96 KT 33 1. 345 verified trustee of property as
W.L.RACE, P.0.Box 3245, Walnut

S ) Creek, (Ca.945257.

Q5/07/96 BO . 45 .  1.. 345 partial review ust removal plan

05 /0896 BO 45 1.84% 345 review and approval of tank




pregrek YRodn - 380, —
Printed: 05/08/97

*k*x% Alameda County Department of Environmental Health #**%&x
BILLING’s WORKL.OG: Total Deposit/Refund History for All Accounts at Site

** STTE INFORMATION *#*
Site#: 4304 -~ StID: 345 BROOK’S AUTO SERVICE
Date Open: 05/09/96 1101 ==28TH STREET
Date Closed: OAKT.AND CA 94608
** PAYOR THFORMATION **
> Project # --4304A for Payor # 942 GENE 1. FATLING
3824 MIDDLETOWN COURT
CAMPRELL CA 95008
*% DEPOSTT HISTORY *#%
Proij# Deposit Date Receipt# Amount Received
—-43¢ , i g { 31,188.00
:: L ‘! ' R o T T =
[E\ZBK - e AR 31,188.00
Pl"O‘j # WOI - Lh _: 'J_, .-' "\x_/r . AT . ,_:' o sty : BRERRN ‘ . \ Amt Charged
_______ - : . . ~ 1) mmmm———————
ARUREEE T S S S
-~4304a 05, N . $90.00
$90.00
d:
T Pg 1

@#yQJ T;ﬁi\ﬁwﬁ
hroets ao ferree
ot X5y oamed
Yoger (oK) dox- NAUS
VT semoud, TEE

ot o Gor 3




PY 5 ) B

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE | HE OI{U

EMERGENCY ggggg?ﬁ g:l;!ﬁggF EMERGENCY SERVICES
? ey
Clves (54 no O ves £ e 3
REPORT DATE CASE # 95 JUN 21 Pm
Oud G id LdF Al B
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE
e
5| Tom Eisande G10) 724-3/3/ |
f | REPRESENTING B ownEramsemwss [ | REGIONALBOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
g | [ rocaLacency [ ] orher F o1 Fltf)ﬁ/‘:& e éES 2&(‘4,-[@@
& | ADDRESS D
L 443 Dd‘ﬁf&w‘é. Drive Gane 46 /0 d4 94806
BTA e
w [ NamE CONTAGT FERSON PHONE
% E E UNKNOWN { )
2 <[ AODRESS
73
@
STREET cimy STATE 4/
FAGILITY NAME (IF APPLK‘;ABLE) OPERATOR
3 ri w f;, FAY (AT
2
g %"ff 4, ez:(‘
8| ./ /9( JL .S v~
E CROSS STREET
A & S‘éﬁf et
o | LOGAL AGE NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
2. plamedna dpiencfy Healtl, quﬂz[, . : _
28 Deat. 06 Entvitonmentel Healtl, | Briare P OLliva (57D SL7-4737
E § REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
3 ( )
w | . NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
% g 2 { ) Bef unknown
= mell—
8z @
=2 = -~
” &! C Amz{ [.0'!‘(—-45 [l — [g' LINKNOWN
L | DATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED [ ] INVENTORYCONTROL | ] SUBSURFACEMONITORING | ] NUISANCE CONDITIONS
% o | bl | 0D b, [ st TANK REMOVAL [] otHen
Z | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
<€
z d o d B uniavown (] memove contents [5<] CLOSE TANK & REMOVE [} REPAIR PIPING
[T}
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ? P [ ] REPAIR TANK [ ] GLOSE TANK & FILL IN PLACE || CHANGE PROCEDURE
]
g1 B ves[Jno iFYESDATEa'tg %nigcavl o| [JrePLaceTan 7] oTHeR
& | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSES)
[T}
g 3 (] sk ieak B unknown [ overrLL [] mupTuReFAILURE ] sewa
§ Sl 1 rrweLeak (] omer [] corrosion D unknown [ ] omHeR
w w| CHECK ONE ONLY
3¢ E UNDETERMINED [ ] SOLONY  [] GROUNDWATER [ | DRWKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE AGTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY ;
= g (] NoACTION TAKEN (] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED ] POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
§ S| [ LEAKBENGCONFIRMED [ ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [ ] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
© ] REMEDIATION PLAN [[] CASE CLOSED {CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) [ ] CGLEANUR UNDERWAY
CHECK APFROPRIATE ACTION(S) [] excavate e DisposE o (] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) (] ENHANGED BI0 DEGRADATION ()
’E" & [] carsmecco [ ] excavates TReaT(En [ ] PuMP & TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT} [ | REPLAGE SUPPLY (RS)
25| [ contanmenTBarRiER (o) [[] noacTion REGUIRED (uay [ ] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP HU) [ veNTSOL (vs)
o
[[] vacuum exRacT (ve) [] omer(om

COMMENTS

HEC 05 (90
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[white —env.health] HI‘H&DH CUUNW! DEPARTMENT & 1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy

Alameda CA 945062
yellow -facility

ol ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH  s'o5¢7-6700

Hazardous Materials Inspection Form " "l

Site D #5375 site Name @LMM O-Lgfzr“j Today's Date- /22 “T&
site Address _____ /10 [ ) BUINY

City @M,Q Zip _S_‘l_éf Phone

_____ MAX AMT stored 3 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:
———|. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

———_ll, Hazar dous Materials Business Pian,/acutely Hazar doys Materials
i. Under gr cund Storage Tanks -

Lomapor Y

* Calif., Administr ation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

2)
(“fm ,QA.‘(@ Lo+ /Lﬁ/w,d‘uﬂ-)%é %"“ USTS
CoNusl/ f4& KJWmL A
D Llpl e AO Lo Pufn. Fe Ko
He > '/'_GO(.C/MﬂMHM,j\)
(Jh’\zﬂMd.@MQ [T 0 4 4% (ﬁ\%\[’) b@ﬂ’\i ‘/6%—4@
}@z{&l/p}f g/

= [ rooke gl lﬁax(/(' Wf)ﬂgﬁtg égg&,

u*f by

(P had o, et Re— oz
Hepo-ey Sfad, VD Cod V- af .
%mﬂ /L_./Q,cwd/ /’)Mu-— Cprpor

W
el do DT

Contact

Title

Signature Signature




' SITESAFETY PLAN-UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVAL
A. ‘GENERALINFORMATION - . . S R
SITE ﬁRDoK « Buler Sepuvice R '
LOCATION _ f]lo| - 28 SfeeerT  OnaKlawd Ca, G4bLof
PLAN PREPAREDBY: _Gewne A ,FA{l«va__ . DATE  OY~24~F¢f :
APPROVEDBY: - (Rene k. Faflie ' DATE EYE 24 = ?é
OBJECTIVE(S) _ <9 Le ' Kemouvel oF -
tanvks pnd | UYw | .
PROPOSED DATE OF CLOSURE WAy gth | ?‘i(a
B. SITE/SUBSTANCE CHARACTERISTI HAZARD

 IDENTIFY TYPE OF MATERIAL STORED: ugﬁc;te o;l - éAs__Lm_g

~ CHARACTERISTIC(S): ) Ij connoswe &IGNITABLE ' EFLAMMABLE
| ' [JVOLATILE [ TOXIC o REACTIVE El UNKNOWN —

| | [] OTHER (NAME) .
 ASSESS/OVERALL HAZARD - B |
[ SERIOUS '~ [JMODERATE ’ELOW . DUNKNOWN

' INDICATE WHAT PARAMETER YOU WILL USE TO ASSESS SAFETY OR CONTINUED PROJECT
OPERATIONS (i.e. TLV [pprn] IDLH [ppm] LEL [%])____ L, EL Belodw /o%

INDICATE THE ROUTE OF EXPOSURE _&sxm AEYES INGESTION _X_INHALATION
,AND SYMPTOMS OF OVER EXPOSURE _
e

DESCRIBE SURVEILLANCE EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO BE USED TO MONlTOR FOR
EXPOSURES: !NSTHUMENT(S) LEL. m eler > o,'z W\et";->

ACTION LEVEL Lo~

SAFETY EQUIPMENT (;g ves + SaFTy G/4.ssc:=.

‘INDICATE ANY UNUSUAL FEATURES AT THE SITE (POWER LINES TERRAIN UTILI'HES ETC )
No e, - . |

ARETHEY: [JACTIVE []INACTIVE ] UNKNOWN o
LR T VER]

: B . -1- : . SRR -+ ,
L ‘_{:-{:, r . -. - 4 . . . SIS'J




Jfr'

, SPEC!FIC PRECAUT!ONS A.COMMENTS (Include procedure.r managlng weather and *rafﬁc
' related problems)

> e @ excﬁu@“un wil) iue - ecle ‘_ e T

C. SHE QAFEI'YWQRKPLAN - e T
* DESCRIBE HOW ON-SITE AND OFF-SITE PERSONNEL AND PUBLIC WILL BE PROTECTED FROM
OVEREXPOSURE TOHAZARDOUS SUBSTANGES AND CONSTRUCTION HAZARDS _

 DESCRIBE DECON AMINATION PROCEDURES FOR

PERSONAL _lJash will  SeRp -LLJEEL@_
EQUIPMENT _'Stea Cleans

EXPLAIN ON HAND FIRST AID PROVISIONS: Eis g: Whd Kf\' . Eur.-_- WA 2L .sglﬂ_‘;
' WORK LIMITATIONS (time of day, weather, heat/cold stress what will trigger stop work) |

Ne werK AT Mtng.FUemecc_ Hg_b__y_(__@_mk

-D. EMERGENCY INFORMATION

JOB PERSONNEL HESPONSIBILITY L
- EMERGENCY CONTACTS:

PHN

| . gawé. @H—
e Edw &g&h sl 714“3111
******t**************m‘&‘*‘*‘ﬂ"ﬁw

- FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY -

*******

PLAN REV,.IEW,_ED BY

DATE
- COMMENTS: ‘

OUEC R + Sig¥




« &

STATE OF CALIFORMIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD  ~

ji_a L/ 5"‘ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE_ ;

MARKONLY L] ! NEW PERMIT [ ] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [ & CHANGE OF INFORMATION K 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM ] 2 NTERM PERMIT ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT R G\TEMPDHARY SITE CLOSURE \\‘
1. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION&ADDHESS (MUST BE COMPLETED) ~ - ' _ . 1
DBA OR FACILITY NAME . mmgop PERATQR . P i
Broek's Auls Scquep V ves Ieo m%§m5 |
ADDRESS /. | NEAREST CROSS STREET ] |
/o] 2@7”\ sl [ E')'Tt e ™~
CITY NAME

: STATE ZIP CODE $ITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
@F}k\ﬁ!\‘)d z \ CA ? é&g i Nove.

TO";;%{)IB(?.:TE ] CORPORATION mmvmn ] paathgrsue [ BOGTA:‘LIEAT%ENGY ] ooummm:v <[] SNTE-AGEHCY* [ FEDERALAGENCY*
* If owner of UST is a public agency, complete the fallowing: Mwwhbn section, or office which operaies the UST
TYPE OF BUSINESS : o IF INDIAN {a ATS|ITE | E.P.A. LD.#
[] 1 GASSTATION [ ] 2 DISTRIBUTOR AN |:| REGERVATION | & foptianal)
] 3 FARM [] 4 PROCESSOR § OTHER " QA TRUST LANDS | &
) B L ' 7
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) - EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY; - optional
DAYS;, NAME (LAST, Flnse_ PHONE # WITH AREACODE . | DAY&: NAMB(LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Gewne W F ailinag Yo A4e 427" |
TS: NAME (LAST. FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS:; NAME (LAST. FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
‘?‘;m u.u\m&-, 4 Assoehfos WZ?Q[JRJ L '

Il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - {MUST BECOMPLEI'ED} )

NAME cr |/ CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Mr L f?me Tzu;\l‘eg o --
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS . o INDIVIDUAL [ LoCAL-AGENCY (] STATE-AGENCY
b o x 3 345- i \ ] corPQRATION %PARTNEHSHP [T cOUNTY-AGENCY ] FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME .‘ 8T, ZIP CQRE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
WAlNT Cepedi Ch \"FYs592 -

III TANK OWNER |NFOHMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED '
NAME DF OWNER /? (4] dr_ e CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
kwl., fhee Rh(,‘;rzfe |
MARING OR STREET RESS et " boxpindcals  YWELINDMDUAL [ LOCAL-AGENCY [ STATE-AGENGY
N& A@ DX 3 = 45 [ ] CORPORATION ~ [ PARTMERSHP  [T] COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERALAGENCY
cITY dAME ] R STpIE NESES PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
wolvey CReek |04 |"gys9g

V. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call(916) 322:9666 il questons arse.
vakke (44| [ [ [ [ [ |- |

V. PETFIOLEUM UsT FINANCML RESPONSIBILITY - {MUST BE COMPLETED) - |IDENTIFY THE METHOD{(S) USED
+ boxplndicale ] 1 SELFINSURED [ 2 GUARANTEE [ 3 INsuRaNGE

[ 4 SURETY BOND

[ 5 LeTTER OF CREDIT [ & EXEMPTION E’m OTHER f A‘ '
VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legat notification and billing wil be seni 1o the lank owner unless box | or Il is chacked.
CHEGK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS sn-oo%n BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BIuLING [ ] mm ]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDE,‘ }NALT‘Y OF P”JURY AND TO THE BEST OF MY MQ#EME IS TRUE AND CORRECT
OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNED) :

_ GWNERS TTTLE MONTH/DAYYEAR
>enve L fatl

A OodTé acloe | |o4- ;zd—'?(,
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY (]

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FAclLl'n'# _@

LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - avmm

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FOFIM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY,

OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
FORM A (3/83) . : FOROSAT




SECTHON 3T OF 1Y
';'?, DIVISION 2D, Call

f}\“’; AND SECTIONS 25286, 35287, AND 25283 OF CHAPTER
CRE T APPLY FORUAN UST OPERATING PERMIT.

RO %\EA Fl tALT

One FORM "A
&' ‘vfi.ﬁ“.’é* ONLY (
This fonm should bo o
Plg;a‘;e By o t\si“é dmﬂy B

AMCHES.

TACILYTY/ASITE INFORMATION €
ey of tank s locsted o the e
AL AGENTY UNBERGROU

MUY CHANGES o5 sy
e, zaxi iss of the s
AFPLICANT arthe

sall e ump-“%
(1) FORAM A foralf
P

i Jaf’ 5

SPERTTOR.

s
E
£y
b
w
4,:.’;
e
o
ER-
F=
f
=
Wy
T.S
« 7
-]
2
ﬂ
A
vl
fuy

B3 e w3

i;:ma CUWNET ST Su ‘%}“232 H 5?2?. ¢ Wih reEpent
buildings and landmarks {Sa
Fo Tank vwner moust submis doon

apprd feation {or peuroisam US .3,"3 ["m(‘?

L0 %' &ﬂ(i, 'Wﬂh St iir'
2111 {a)f? 5, CORL

e responsibility regudrements 1o b Joosd ageney o8 pert of the
BUnCY GE [

TOPOF FORM: "MARK ONLY ONE ITHEMY
Mark an (K i the box nest o the hen thay best descabes the reason the fory is heing completad.

L FATTLITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS (MUST BE COMPLETED)
1. Becord namg and addross {physieal location) of the underground tank{s).

ROTE: Address MUEST have a valid physicad location including oily, state, and 2ip code.
POBON NUMBELS AREN §§ ACCEPTARLE,
include noarest Cross sueot and e of e eporatoT.

. Phone mumhoer smust have an mrd menmhar 18 the same, wile "BAME" 1 §m'
. C‘*z*mr the 2 "?p"'ii:ﬂ-r,u‘ b for {BRSHIP fex, CORPORATION, 1

¢ aeation.
GIVIIUAL, sl
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" |I||. ‘ STATEOFCALFORNIA | ‘

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COIJPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY  [] v newpermr [ ] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [ 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PERMANENTLY. CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [1 2 wireriM PERMIT D 4 -AMENDED PERMIT . [ | ‘6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE -8 TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK ISINSTALLED: £ RooK=, Auto Seroioe
I. TANK DESCRIPTION COMPLETE ALL ITEMS ~ SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNERS TANK 1.D.# H K . | & manuracTuRED BY: L{ K ' _

C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYVEAR)  Jf he © | D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 999 ' H D
- N ; ) o ‘ S

IIl. TANK CONTENTS - . iFA-115 MARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC, : _ 'F o G

a [] 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL ] 4on B. ¢. [] 1a REcun UNLEADED 3. DESEL [ | 6 AVIATIONGAS
2 PETROLELM e ewey | [+ prooucr [ 1o Premum uNLEADED 4 GASAHOL | ] 7 METHANOL

PETROLEUM, e o ; _ D 1¢ MIDGRADE UMLEADED [ | 5 JETFUEL | | B Ms§
[] & cHemcaL PRODUCT ﬂsa UNKNOWN | .‘E(z WASTE 2 LEAD? [0 omen pesce wmen . serom
/

0. IF(A 1)l8 NOT MARKED, ENTEF NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED - C.AB#:

- Nl. TANK CONSTFIUCTION MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C. AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND; o

A TYPE OF % 1 DOUBLE WALL [ s SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIQR LNER - (] 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SvSTEM [ ] 95 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WALL (] 4 SINGLE WALL'IN A VAT .. - [] 90 ommen___
B. TANK 1 BARE STEEL © [] 2 stamiessSTEEL [ | 3 FIBERGLASS . [ ] 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [ ] s concrere. [] & POLYWINYL.CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM ~  [] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP
{Primary Tank) E]’_’éi“"s‘nomg C]w GALVANIZED STEEL (] o5 unknvown [ ] 99 OTHER '
‘I ¢.INTERIOR - O RUBBER LINED [d= ALKYD LINING [} 2 EPOXY LNING '|:] 4 PH__E_'NOZIJ(: LINING
LINING OR (] s class unma Es UNLINED. " [] o5 ueknown  [] e9 OTHER
~ COATING 15 LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES . NO___ -
D:EXTERIOR  [™] | porvetmviene whap [ ] .2 COATING - [] s vNvL wRap [} ¢ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
' ggg??csﬁu [} s camvooic PRoTECTION [ ] 9% NORE - - Ess unknown [ ] 99 OTHER )
= SPLL AND OVERFIL e e R o P P o 10
" IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GHOUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLIGABLE _
A. SYSTEM TYPE afu) 1 ‘sucTion AY 2 PﬂESSUHE A U 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXBLEPPING A U. 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCT_ION . hgy SINGLE WALL Al UBLE WALL. A u 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 89 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND MU 1 BaRESTEEL AU 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U "3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE {PVCYA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
- CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM - A U 6 CONCRETE © AW 7 STEELW/GOATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION - A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 camomcmo'recms AU 95 UNKNOWN .~ A U 9 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTIGN D1 HEGHANICALLNELEAK DENETIGHTHESS Dammlm D‘ ELECTRACNIC LINE DEAUIOMA‘HCPUMP D 89 OTHER

V. TANK LEAK DETEGT[O.N

'@ VISUAL CHECK 2 MANUAL . INVENTORY 3 VADOZE D 4 Aurowmc TANK 5 GROUND WATER 6 ANNUAL TANK
 CONTINIOUS. NTERETIAL RECONGILIATION . MONITORING MONITORING - TESTING
: © WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MDNTHLY TARK 95 UNKNOWN 98 OTHER
() MONITORING [J s sn . TANK GAUGING [k ESTING - Ll L ;
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PERMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)
1. ESTIMATED D, USED (MODAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH -vEs-D: N ﬂ
u K : : . SUBSTANCE REMAINING H E GALLONS |~ INERT MATERIAL 7

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY, OF PEHJUR)/ /wo " TW.’ BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

A e e b Bl ise 2By ( '-4”.04(':.49'4,

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THESTATE LD: NUMBEH 1S COMP SED DFTHE Foun NUMBEAS BELOW

. COUNTY #. - "JURISDICTION # C EACILITY # _ TlANK #
STATEIDX [p[1] [O[0]0]  B0CRREEl [Cloblellll
PERMIT NUMBER . ’ PERMIT ‘APFROVED BY/DATE - PERMIT E)EPIHAHON DATE

s THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPAN!ED 8Y A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED, FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
. SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN, FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORMB (595} . = - FORDOAB-HT
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPL!l!NG FORM "B"

GENERAL [INSTRUCTIONS

Section 2711 of Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 16, California Code of Regulations and sections 25286, 25287, and 25289
of Chapter 6.7, Division 20, Heaith and Safety Code require tank owners to apply for an UST operating permit.

1. One FORM “"B" shall be completed for each tank for all NEW PERMITS, PERMIT CHANGES, REMOV-
ALS and/or any other TANK INFORMATION CHANGE.

This form should be completed by either the PERMIT APPLICANT or the LOCAL AGENCY UNDER-
GROUND TANK INSPECTOR. '

Please type or print ¢learly afl requested information.

Use a hard point writing instrument, you are making 3 copies.

Tank owners must submit a plot plan to the local agency showing the location of the USTs with respect
to buildings and landmarks [2711 {a}(8) CCR]. :
Tank owners must submit documentation showing compliance with state financial responsibility require

ments fo the local agency for petroleum USTs [2711 (a)(11) CCR).
TOP OF FORM: MARK ONLY ONE {TEM

o kL N

1. Mark an (X) in the box next to the item that best describes the reason the form is being completed.
2. Indicate the DBA or Facility name where the tank is installad.
I TANK DESCRIFTION - GOMPLETE ALL ITEMS - IF UNKNOWN - SO SPECIFY
A Indicate owners tank D # - If there is a tank number that is used by the owner to identify the tank (ex.
AB70789).

B. Indicate the name of the company that manufactured the tank (ex. ACME TANK MFG).
C. Indicate the year the tank was installed (ex. 1987).

. Indicate the tank capacity in gallons (ex. 25,000 or 10,000 etc.).

iL TANK CONTENTS

A 1. IF MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL, check box 1 and complete items B & C.

2. | not MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL, check the appropriate box in section A and complete items B & D.
Check the appropriate box. '

Check the type of MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL (if box 1 is checked in A).

Print the chemical name of the hazardous substance stored in the tank and the C.A.S.#. (Chemical

Abstract Service number), if box 1 is NOT checked in A.

1. TANK CONSTRUCTION - MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOX A, B, C& D

1. Check only one item in TYPE OF SYSTEM, TANK MATERIAL, INTERICR LINING and CORROSION
PROTECTION. :
2. It OTHER, print in the space provided:

V. PIPING INFORMATION : -

1. Circle "A" if above ground circle "U" if underground, and circle both if applicable.
2. It UNKNOWN circle; or if OTHER, print in space provided.

3. Indicate the LEAK DETECTION system(s) used to¢ comply with the monitoring requirement for the piping.

V. ' TANK LEAK DETECTION
1. Indicate the LEAK DETECTION system(s) used to comply with the monitoring requirements for the tank.

Vi INFORMATION ON TANK PERMANENTLY CLOSED IN PLACE
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED - MONTH/YEAR (January, 1988 or 01/88)
2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY of HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE remaining in the tank (in Gallons).
3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH INERT MATERIAL? Check "Yes® or "No".

TANK OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE MUST SIGN AND DATE THE FORM AS INDI-
CATED [see section 2711 (a)}{13) CCR] o

INSTRUCTION FOR THE LOCAL AGENCIES

The state underground storage tank identification number is composed of the two digit county nurnber, the thres digit
jurisdiction number, the six digit facility number and the six digit tank number, The county and jurisdiction numbers are
predetermined and can be obtained by calling the State Board (316) 227-4303.. The facility number must be the same as
shown in form "A". The tank number may be assigned by the local agency, however, this number must be numerical and
cannot contain an alphabet. |f the local agency prefers the State Board to assign the tank number, please leave it blank.

oow

IT IS THE AESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOCAL AGENCY THAT INSPECTS THE FACILITY TO VERIFY THE ACCU-
RACY OF THE INFORMATION. THE LOCAL AGENCY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE
"LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY" INFORMATION BOX. THE LOCAL AGENCY SHOULD RETAIN THE ORIGINAL AND
YELLOW COPIES. THE PINK COPY SHOULD BE RETAINED BY THE TANK OWNER.




I STATE OF OAUFORN!A ) .

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD |
- UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [] 1 new persar ' D 3 HENEWAL PEHMIT |:] 5§ CHANGE OF INFORMATION [ | 7 PERMANENTLY GLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM D 2 INTERIM PERMIT [:| 4 AMENDED PERMIT r__| 6 TEMPORARY:TANK CLOSURE ‘g 8 TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: B Rpokse Aq‘f 5 cruise
I. TANK DESCRIPTION  comPLETE AL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK LD.# {/I K B: MANUFACTURED BY: UK
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY/YEAR) {4 K : D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS:
) - = " T
Il. TANK CONTENTS IF A1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C. ' C e
A [ 1 MOTOR VEMICLE FUEL [Jaon 8. . L] amecusmuomencen [ F3 oeseL [ ] 6 AviATIoN Gas |
) - 1b PH M
2 PETROLEUM [] so empry [] 1 eroouct | ] to presum e [ 4 Gasanol [ 7 meTHANOL
: 1 1c MOGRADE e EADED & JETFuEL [ | 8-Mas
[ = cHemica PRoDUCT E\“ ””"NOW” ﬂz WASTE ]z LEADE; || 99 OTHER {ESCRIBE N TEMD. BELOW)
D. IF(A.1)IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED 77 A»}T:- >, / =‘{ C.AS#®:
M. TANK CONSTRUCTION MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN aoxssa,amnc AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E
1 A TYPEOF ) + pousLe wa [ 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [C] 5 wrerma BLADDER SYSTEM [ o5 unsaiown
SYSTEM [Pl 2 SINGLE WAL L] & smoie WAL N A VAULT - + [C] % ovHeR
B. TANK K1 BARESTEEL [ ] 2 stamness.sTeeL  [] 3 mBsERGLASS  [] 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [ 5 CONCRETE . [] & pouvviNviicHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATISLE WFRP
- (PrmaryTank). - ["'g%8monze- - . [ 10 GAvAMZED STEEL [ | o5 UNKNOWN [ ] 99 OTHER
€. INTERIOR [J 1 RuseER unED [] 2 Ao LiNina I EPOXY UNING - ] ¢ PHENOLIC LNiNG
LININGOR - [ ] 5 ctass ummg [] & ununen-, 95 UNKNOWN [ ] o OTHER
- COATING IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? YES_ NO___ '
D, %‘3503 - [ 1 pouveETHVLENE WRAP [ ] 2 ('DOATING. ' [] 3 vinv waaP [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION f:l 5° CATHODIC PFIOTEG'TION D 91 HONE - KSS UNKNOWN D 99 OTHER
SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR), q&L GVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) —rnt,_,_
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, etc. propTuBE YES___ . NO____. . STRIKERPLATE YES__.___ NO DISPENSEF GONTAINMENT YES NO
IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRGLE A IF ABOVE GROUND qn U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE '
A SYSTEMTYPE  A{U)v sucmion A U 2 PRESSURE AL 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXBLEPIPING A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION  A{W)1 sINGLE waLL AU 2'DOUBLE WALL AU 3 UNED-TRENCH ~ A U 95 UNKNOWN - A U 99 OTHER
c. MATEHIAL AND A'NJ) 1 .BARE STEEL A U 2 BTAINLESS STEEL A"'U"- 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC}A U 4 FIBERGLASS FIPE
.- -CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE AU -7 STEEL W GOATING A U B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
. PROTECTION - A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U .10 CATHODIC PROTECTION . A I} B5 UNKNOWN A U 59 OTHER

' : T MEGHANIGAL LW LEAK 2 UNE TIGHINESS [ ) 3 COMTINUOUS WFGRETIAL [ 4 ELEGTACNC NE 5 AITORATIC PP
0. LEAK DETECTION [ ]' jooius L] TESTRG [ Soone L s et ° S [] 38 omwen

V.TANK LEAK DETECTION

> Ayl " RS D0 M, [ ¢ SR O [0 RONATeR []° R
M ol 8 R B S -+ B %T;:k: T Cles wioom (] omer
V1. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PerMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE) e '

PRSI | s _ YK auos | > iy e WX

THIS FOFIM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OI?%RJUH)’ AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE 1S TRUE AND CORRECT

}wnﬁegfggnfmﬁ?ge Ne F \ 2 0 4,’ _— _9_([ —9 é

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THESTATELD. NUME

215 COMPOSED OF THE FOUN NUMBERS BELOW

o COUNTY # .- JURISDICTION # ' FACILITY # TANK #
STATE I.D.# |‘0‘|‘|—|. - U0 4D -
PERMIT NUMBER .PEHMIT APPROVED BY/DATE ’ PERMIT EXPIRATIGN DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE AGCGMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED, FORM C MUST BE-COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAM, FILE THIS FGRM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (6-85) . . FORDO4B-R7




INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMF’Lg\JG FORM "B"

GENERAL [INSTRUCTIONS

Section 2711 of Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 18, California Code of Regulations and sections 25286, 25287, and 25289
of Chapter 6.7, Division 20, Health and Safety Code reguire tank owners to apply for an UST operating permit.

1. One FORM “B" shall be completed for each tank for all NEW PERMITS, PERMIT CHANGES, REMOV-
ALS and/or any other TANK INFORMATION CHANGE.
This form should beé completed by either the PERMIT APPLICANT or the LOCAL AGENCY UNDER-
GROUND TANK INSPECTOR.
Please type or print clearly all requested information.
Use a hard point writing instrument, you ara making 3 copies.
Tank owners must submit a plot plan to the local agency showing the location of the USTs with respect
to buildings and landmarks [2711 {2)(8)} CCR].
Tank cwners must submit documentation showing compliance with state financial responsibility require-
ments to the local agency for petroleum USTs [2711 (a}(11) CCR]

TOP OF FORM: MARK ONLY ONE ITEM

1. Mark an (X) in the box next to the item that best describes the reason the form is being completed.
2. Indicate the DBA or Facility name where the tank is installed.

1. TANK DESCRIPTION - COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - IF UNKNOWN - SO SPECIFY
A, Indicate owners tank 1D # - If there is a tank number that is used by the owner to identify the tank (ex.
AB70789).
B. Indicate the name of the company that manufactured the tank (ex. ACME TANK MFG).
C. Indicate the year the tank was installed {ex. 1987).

D. Indicate the tank capacity in gallons {ex. 25,000 or 10,000 etc.).

I, TANK CONTENTS

A. 1. IF MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL, check box 1 and complete items B & C.

2. If not MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL, check the appropriate box in section A and complete tems B& D.
Check the appropriate box. :

Check the type of MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL (if box 1 is checked in A}.

Print the chemical name of the hazardous substance stored in the tank and the C_A.S.#. (Chemical
Abstract Service number), if box 1 is NOT checked in A.

I TANK CONSTRUCTION - MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOX A, B, C & D
1, Check only one item in TYPE OF SYSTEM, TANK MATERIAL, INTERIOR LINING and CORROSION
PROTECTION.
2. it OTHER, print in the space provided.

v, PIPING INFORMATION -
1. Circle “A” if above ground circle "U* if underground, and circle both if applicable.
2. 1t UNKNOWN circle; or if OTHER, print in space provided. :
3. Indicate the LEAK DETECTION system(s) used to comply with the monitoring requirement for the piping.

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
1. Indicate the LEAK DETECTION system(s) used to comply with the monitoring requirements for the tank.

V. INFORMATION ON TANK PERMANENTLY CLOSED IN PLACE

1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED - MONTH/YEAR (January, 1988 or 01/88)
2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY of HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE remaining in the tank (in Gallons).
3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH INERT MATERIAL? Check "Yes" or "No".

TANK OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE MUST SIGN AND DATE THE FORM AS iNDI-
CATED [see section 2711 (a){13) CCH] :

INSTRUCTION FOR THE LOCAL AGENCIES

The state underground storage tank identification number is compased of the two digit county number, the three digit
jurisdiction number, the six digit facility number and the six digit tank number. The county and jurisdiction numbers are
predetermined and can be obtained by calling the State Board. (916} 227-4303. The facility number must be the same as
shown in form “A". The tank number may be assigned by the local agency, however, this number must be numerical and
cannot contain an aiphabet. If the local agency prefers the State Board to assign the tank number, please leave it blank.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOCAL AGENCY THAT INSPECTS THE FACILITY TO VERIFY THE ACCU-
RACY OF THE INFORMATION. THE LOCAL AGENCY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE

"LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY" INFORMATION BOX. THE LOCAL AGENCY SHOULD RETAIN THE ORIGINAL AND
YELLOW COPIES. THE PINK COPY SHOULD BE RETAINED BY THE TANK OWNER.

o arw P

oow
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I e

S ' STATE OF CAUFORNIA o
's‘ {;-f’f STATE WATER ;ggunc:s CRDNTROL BOARD W
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION FORM B, (Q}J’

CQMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM W
MARK ONLY .. 1 Néw PERMIT " [J s menEwAL PERMIT [:| 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 Penmmenﬁv CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM . -2 INTERIM FERMIT D 4 AMENDED PERMIT. D 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE &e “TANK REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME \')k[ERE TANK IS INSTALLED: B EO&@_TO_&MQ

l. TANK DESCRIPTION \COMPLETEALLITEMS SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNER'S TANK LD.# \6(, K o T 8. MANGFACTURED B M /Q.
C. DATE INSTALLED {MQ/DAY/YEAR) \{d ' - D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: m I R

il. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 1S MARKED, COMPLETE [TEMC.

A B[ 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL s o | & ¢ ] remeoumuneiom | 7 s oesel  [] e AviaToNGas
g R . 1 PREMI : '
] 2 eetro R ﬁ' 1 PRODUGT L] b PREMUM UMEADED [ | ¢ GAsaoL [ ] 7 mETHANOL,
LEUM ‘ _ _ [_] 1c woaraoe weroen [ ] s JeTFUEL [ ] 8Mas
{1 2 cremcaL PrODUCT [ puumown | [ ]2WaTE | By ieanen [ e CITHER(DESCFIIBEINITEMD BELOW)
D: IF (A1) IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OFSUBSTR\CE STORED o C.AE#:

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  mark one rrem étkv IN'BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A. TYPE OF (] 1 pousLe waLL {T] 3\ SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER - E[ 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM |:} 95 UNKNOWN
" SYSTEM g 2 SINGLE WALL - [ 4 pioLe waLL N A vauLT - . [C] e omher_
B TANK = [ 8a! BARESTEEL [] 2 stalytéss sTeEL [ | s FBEAGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

MATERIAL [ [ 's concreTe - [] & PoLyivigHLORIDE [ | 7 ALUMINUM:. [ 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WFRP

{PrimaryTank} [} 5" BRonze [] 10 cawvangep sTEe. [ ] 95 UNKNOwN [ ] 98 OTHER

| c. INTERIOR [] 1 RUBBER LNED ] 2 oL [] 3 EPoxv UNING [ 4 PHENOLIC LINING
LININGOR. [ ] s classummg .~ - [ ] 6 UNUNED . D s unknown - [] sa oTheR
COATING IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% 'METHANOL YES L NO—— - '

D.EXTERIOR [ | povverrviene wrap | ] 2 COATING -

[ ]3 v waae® [ ] " FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
CORROSION - ‘

PROTECTION [~ & CATHODIC PROTECTION 1= NONE - UNKNOWN - [ ] eo OTHER )
. SPILLCONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) A0 OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) PP P 1=
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, etc. Brop TuBE YES NG - ¥ STRIKER PLATH, YES NO DISPENSER CONTAINMENT - YES NO
V. PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IFABOVE GHQGNDQR UF UNDEHGHéqND.'BOTH IF APPLICABLE
|.A- SYSTEM TYPE: Afl) 1 sucTiON AU 2 PRESSURE AU \Q GRAVITY AU 4 FLEMIBLEFIPING A U 89 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION  AJU M soie waL AU -r'equ%u.s WALL A---u 3\@»:50 TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 9 OTHER
C. MATERIALARD - A 1 BARESTEEL - AU i STAINLESS STEEL A U3 YVINYL CHLORIDE (PVCJA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U @ CONCRETE A ‘I‘l 7 LW/ COATING A U s 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION' = A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 710 CATHODIC PROTECTION . .. A U %5 . UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

D. LEAK .DETECTION Di %gg.umm= Dagﬂpﬁamm Dsmogomugmmm DA cmoulcuns Dsmmpuw D 59 OTHER ﬂdVC-_
V.TANK LEAK DETECTION : - '

1 wsm CHEEK ' 2 MANUAL IMVENTORY ! '3 VADOZE |:| 4 Auro TIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER B ANNUAL TANK
7 CONTINUOUS NTERS RECONCILIATION MONITORING — 7 moNTORING TESTING
INTER TITIN- ’ 9 WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MDNTHL TANK 85 UNKNOWN - 89 OTHER
MONITORING. L] en _ TANK GAUGING TESTING lj-& . [ b
VI, TANK CLOSUFIE INFORMATION (peRMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE) o
| .ESTIMATED USED (MO/DAY/VR) : 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF ' ' 3. WAS TANK FLLEDWITH - yeo D
W féﬂ : SUB$TANFF REMAINING GALLONS |. ERT MATERIAL? .

RY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOYWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

_(botmids e .M-ZM_J |

NUMBERS BELOW

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENAL n{ d= PERY
TANK OWNER'S N '

(PRNTED & smm‘runage”a_ LF“( l\ ey

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATELD. J
’ COUNTY#.‘:;“-._‘,‘JUQISDICTION# j‘r-:"- FACILITY # _
STATEID® [ [L1J [T 1L [ :| l\ll I |
PERMIT NUMBER B PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE . . [ PEAMIT EXPIRATION DATE \

THIS FORM MUST BE M:COMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A’ HAS BEEN FILED. FORM CMUST BE COMPLETED FOR INS‘I\')\tLATIONS THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE I.OC&L AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

Fonua(&es}l - : : | | | - : . Y, A Fomﬂ:%'




INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPL!'ING FORM "B"

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Section 2711 of Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 16, California Cade of Regulations and sections 25286, 25287, and 25289
of Chapter 6.7, Division 20, Health and Safety Code require tank owners to apply for an UST operating permit.

1, Cne FORM "B" shall be completed for each tank for all NEW PERMITS, PERMIT CHANGES, REMOV-
' ALS and/or any other TANK INFORMATION CHANGE.
This form should be completed by either the PERMIT APPLICANT or the LOCAL AGENCY UNDER-
GROUND TANK INSPECTOR,.
Please type or print clearly all requested information.
Use a hard point writing instrument, you are making 3 coples
Tank owners must submit a plot plan to the local agency showing the location of the USTs with respect
to buildings and landmarks [2711 (a}{8) CCR|.
Tank owners must submit documentation showing compliance with state financial respons:blluty require-
ments to the local agency for petroleum USTs [2711 (a)(11) CCR].

TOP OF FORM: MARBK ONLY ONE ITEM

® kL D

1. Mark an (X} in the box next to the item that best describes the reason the form is being completed.
2. Indicate the DBA or Facility name where the tank is installed.
L. TANK DESCRIPTION - COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - IF UNKNOWN - SO SPECIFY
A Indicate owners tank ID # - If there is a tank number that is used by the owner to [dentlfy the tank {ex
AB70789).

B. Indicate the name of the company that manufactured the tank (ex. ACME TANK MFG).
C. Indicate the year the tank was installed (ex. 1987).
D.  Indicate the tank capacity in gallons {ex. 25,000 or 10,000 etc.).

1. TANK CONTENTS

A IF MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL, check box 1 and complete items B & C.

2 If not MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL, check the appropriate box in section A and complete |terns B&D.
Check the appropriate box.

Check the type of MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL (if box 1 is checked in A).

Print the chemical name of the hazardous substance stored in the tank and the C.A.S.#. {Chemical

Abstract Service number), if box 1 is NOT checked in A.

tl. TANK CONSTRUCTION - MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOX A, B, C & D
1. Check only one item in TYPE OF SYSTEM, TANK MATERIAL, INTERIOR LINING and CORROSION
PROTECTIQN,
2. It OTHER, print in the space provided.

V. PIPING INFORMATION
1, Circle "A" if above ground circle "U" if underground, and circle both if applicable.
2. tf UNKNOWN circle; or if OTHER, print in space provided.
3 Indicate the LEAK DETECTION system(s} used to comply with the manitoring requ:rement for the piping.

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION :
1. indicate the LEAK DETECTION system(s) used to comply with the monitoring requirements for the tank.

VI INFORMATION ON TANK PERMANENTLY CLOSED IN PLACE
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED - MONTH/YEAR (January, 1988 or 01/88)
2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY of HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE remaining in the tank (in Gallons].
3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH INERT MATERIAL? Check "Yes" ar "No™.

TANK OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE MUST SIGN AND DATE THE FORM AS iND!-
CATED [see section 2711 (a){13) CCR]

INSTRUCTION FOR THE LOCAL AGENCIES

The state underground storage tank identification number is compased of the two digit county number, the three digit
jurisdiction number, the six digit facility number and the six digit tank number. The county and jurisdiction numbers are
predetermined and can be obtained by calling the State Board {316) 227-4303. The facility number must be the same as
shown in form "A". The tank number may be assigned by the local agency, however, this number must be numerical and
cannot contain an alphabet. |f the local agency prefers the State Board to assign the tank number, piease leave it blank.

IT IS THE AESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOCAL AGENCY THAT INSPECTS THE FACILITY TO VERIFY THE ACCU-
HACY OF THE INFORMATION. THE LOCAL AGENCY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE
"LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY" INFORMATION BOX. THE LOCAL AGENCY SHOULD RETAIN THE ORIGINAL AND
YELLOW COPIES. THE PINK COPY SHOULD BE RETAINED BY THE TANK OWNER. .

oow
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) { CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY :AEggTATE OFFIGE OF EMEI#M* IGES
RTBEEN FAED 7 b B

(dves (4 w0 es $ 4 N& E:‘i

REPORT DATE CASE #

Odbu fd LdF dfey

L 9.5 JUN 21 P?[[

SITE LOCATION

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REFORT PHONE — SIGNATURE |

sl Tom Ediparde €i0) 724-312/ | ,.Q

ﬁ REPRESENTING g OWNE RABSRNPST D REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY CR AGENCY NAME

S | [ wocaLacency ] omen 7:9,% Fl;ﬂﬁ/‘;{é’, q éESQ +€§

& | anomEss
4443 Dz.{“//}{o,\ré& Drive San <ab /.9 24 94306

w | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE =

§ E (5 unknowN ( }

‘é’ig ADDRESS

* STATE Hi
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) DOPERATOR PHONE
'Bv"oaéﬁ ﬂi/cl-c? Qe,ﬂmaﬁ, gv{uz’g-é!f Bx\opé.s &EIO)VSYT7 -0

ADDRESS ey &g{_é S“é.ﬁﬁé @Aé'(‘l‘"‘(c(m ;a/,qmgzéjm GLLOP

CROSS STREET A e g-é'M “:é

IMPLEMENTING
AGENCIES

LAGEJ d'é- ”ZE Y NAME CONTACT PERSON . PHONE
Rlureda Dpuoochr Wealtt G998 | Briane D Oliva (51D 5174737

AEIONAL BOARD

PHONE

PR NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

K~ hd

‘E’g éZQSQZ[][ﬁ- B unknown

-

23 @ .

” 0] L nmc{ [ﬂ}'é&}ﬁ [ e — g””"”"w”
£ | DATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED ] wVENTORY CONTROL || SUBSURFACE MONITORING [ ] NUISANCE CONDITIONS
ul

7
2 Oudbd 1 dO RN [ mwest  [5 ankaemoval [] omen
S | DATE DISCHARGE SEGAN METHOD USED T STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
<
E ul d ol W o ‘g UNKNOWN [ remove coNTENTS [] CLOSE TANK & REMOVE () RePAIR PIPING
w
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ? L (] REPAIR TANK (] cLOSE TANK & FILL INPLAGE [__ ] CHANGE PROCEDURE
8| BT ves [] no FyEs.oate gy I ‘g o 9 o 2 J o [C]REPLACE TANK (] otieR
= .| SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
uw

g 3 (] TankLEAK UNKNOWN ] ovesrLL [} RUPTUREFAILURE [ sPt

§ Sl [ prmaLeak [] omen {] cormosion (BT unkNOwN [] oTHer

w w] CHECK ONE ONLY

2]

3¢ E UNDETERMINED [ ] SOLONLY [ ] GROUNDWATER [ ] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY SEEN AFFECTED)

CHECK ONE ONLY '

g 2 [] NOACTION TAKEN [[] PHELIMRARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED (] POLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION

:: S| [ ieakseNG CONFIRMED  []  PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [ ] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS

°© [] REMEDIATION PLAN [[] ©CASE CLOSED {CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) ] cLEANUP UNDERWAY

CHECK AP PROPRIATE ACTION(S) [} excavATE & DisPOSE ED) [] memovE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [T] ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)

g é [] capsnE(ch) (] EXCAVATES TREAT ET) [[] PumMPa TREAT GROUNDWATER{GT}{ | REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)

@ Q| [} CONTANMENT BARRIER (CB) [_] NOACTION REQUIRED (NA) [] TREATMENT AT HOOILIR (HU) [_] venTsou vsy

[C] vACUUMEXTRACT (VE) [} omEron

g
=
w
;

HSC 05 [690)
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Tom Edwards & Associates

Environmental Consulting
Telephone (516) 724-3121 2243 Del Monte Drive Fax (510) 724-3157
San Pablo, California 94806

January 18, 1996

Mr. Brian P. Oliva, REHS, REA

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES
Department of Environmental Health

UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re:  Mr. W.R. Race, as Trustee--1101 28th Street, Oakland, California

Dear Mr. Oliva,

Attached, please find the original letter submitted to you one month ago. I received the return
letter yesterday indicating the forwarding had expired.

On January 9th and 16th I visited the property to inspect for underground tanks. 1 found that
there are two known tanks and one anomaly in the driveway area in front of the repair shop on
28th Street. It appears that the larger tank, approximately 700 gallons, was originally used to
store gasoline because of the dispenser inside the shop. However, when the tank was opened
there was approximately 12 inches of oily water and sludge. This would indicate the tank was
later used for waste oil.

In my request for proposal (RFP), I will be calling for the removal of three waste oil tanks which
will initiate the sampling for same. This RFP will be submitted to a minimum of three qualified
contractors no later than January 25, 1996.

If you should have any questions or comments, please don't hesitate to call me at (5 10) 724-2604.

Sincerely,

Tom Edwards




Tom Edwards & Associates

Environmental Consulting
Telephone (510) 724-3121 2243 Del Monte Drive Fax (510) 724-3157
San Pable, California 94806

December 18, 1995

Mr. Brian P. Oliva, REHS, REA

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES
Department of Environmental Health

UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Re:  Mr. W. R Race, as Trustee--1101 28th Street, Oakland, California
Dear Mr. Oliva,

It was a pleasure speaking with you the other day. Per your request, this letter is a follow-up to
our conversation,

Mr. Race, through his attorney Mr. David Brown, has retained Tom Edwards and Associates
(TEA) to write a Request For Proposal (RFP) to be submitted to a minimum of three qualified
tank removal contractors. Once the contractor has been selected, permits will be procured from
the appropriate agencies and the removal of the tanks will commence.

This property is being handled by the Trustee of the Estate. Therefore, there are several people
involved with the decision making process and during these holidays the process may take some
time. Therefore, I am requesting a 30 day extension of time to write the RFP, perform job walks
and select the contractor. If you should have any questions or comments, please don't hesitate to
call me.

You had requested to meet me at the site when I perform my initial reconnaissance. I will call
you within a few days to arrange for a date and time to meet at the Oakland location.

Thank you for your consideration of my request for the 30 day extension.

Yours truly,
Tom Edwards & Associates

Tom Edwards




ALAMEDA COUNTY HEATH CARE SERVICES AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION

IN RE THE PROPERTY KNOWN AS :
PROOF OF SERVICE By MATL

oF NOTICE
PRE - ENFORCEMENT
REVIEW PANEL

1101 28th Street
Oakland, CA 94608

LS N .

I 6£/W 70 OLlﬂﬂ , do hereby certify
that I served S%Lb’ﬂﬁ'k’.& Mﬁ‘ L as A Lo Loat
with a copy of the attached Notice of Pre-Enforcement Review

Panel on OCJ‘A‘)W 02,1 /C/ "?( by certified

mailer #

Dated:#@ é(,adp W‘-’

(signature}




7 199 Db7 93k

Receipt for
1: Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided

./ . .
eemes Do not use for International Mail
{See Reverse)

g Sent 1
o Sylvester Brooks
L= | Street and No
g 1101 28th Street
= | P.G., Swe and ZIF Code
> Qakland, CA 94608
g Foslage $
£ Certifier Fee
5
:; Special Delivery Fee
[+

Reslricted Devivery Fes

Return Receiot Showing
1o Whom & Date Delivered

Relurn Receipt Shgmng_m Whom,

Date, and Addressae 3, )‘-w tBss
TOTAL Pl e - !r i

&F@Fﬁ;ﬂ \f; $

Postmgrk Dave 7 §
i




ALAMEDA CounNTY HEATH CARE SERVICES AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL, HEALTH, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION

IN RE THE PROPERTY KNOWN As :
ProoF OF SERVICE BY MaIL
OF NOTICE T
PRE - ENFORCEMENT
REVIEW PANEL

1101 28th Street
Oakland, CA 94608

T 6(/‘&4\] ’f-) ©£/U@ , do hereby certify
that I served Slj/ﬂes&ﬂgé’,flfsf"/&/f O/L&mls M

with a copy of the attached Notice of Pre-Enforcement Review
» ~~
Panel on Oof}‘gﬁ'f X, /775 by certified
4

mailer #

Dated::/bééi Brew 2 Qe

{(signature)




&D
£ 199 Ok7 H37

Receipt for
1 Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided
]

wmeosnres Do not use for International Mail
{See Reverse)

Sylve

Street and No

dba Brooks Auto Service

P.C., State and ZIP Code
1101 28+h Street

F'*bakland, CA P%608

Certilied Fee

$pecial Delivery Fee

PS Form 3800, March 1993

Hestricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to Whom & Date Deiivered

Heturn Receipl Showing 1o Whom,
Date. and Addressee’s Address

ostn;ar £ "1' < \\ -
P fum‘?ﬁﬂc’}l %)




ALAMMED2 CoOUNTY HEATH CARE SERVICES AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION

IN RE THE PROPERTY KNOWN As 3
) ProoF OF SERVICE By MaiL
1101 28th Street ) OF NOTICE
ODakland, CA 94608 ) PRE - ENFORCEMENT
) REVIEW PANEL

I @Q/W /0 @L/b/ﬁ ; do hereby certify

that I served i) KA—CL: AS & -T'\Ai[)ldw'{

with a copy of the attached Notice of Pre-Enforcement Review
Panel on Octo bez 0?’; 199¢ by certified
mailer #

Dated: éQgiézg ﬁﬂ“ﬁp&&-\

{zignature)
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Z 199 Bk7? 935

Receipt for
- Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
{See Reverse)

W. L. Race

Street and No.

P.0. Box 3345

P.C., State and ZIP Code

Walmn ee
Postage $

CA 945

Certified Fee

PS Form 3800, March 1993

Special Dalivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Feceipt Showing
10 Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing 1o Whom,

Datg, and Addye‘s%;_e&dress
TOTAL Posiafe g R 17 '\

& Fees f._.)"" \_l{ e $

PostmaticeyDate

3 &b

o
N/




Alameda C(‘ty Department of Environme‘l Health

Hazardous Materials Division
1

Meeting Attendees K
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white -env.health
yellow -facillfy
pirk -fifes

‘ .',.I"': i E

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

F4 rial

YA
80 Swan Way, #200

Caklend, CA 945621
415) 271-4320

ion_Forl

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 19)

NERRRERN

1. immediate Reporting
2, Bus. Plon Skds.

3. RR Cars > 30 aays

4. lnventery iInfermation
5. Inveniory Complete
6. Emergency Response
7. training

8. Deflciency

%, Modifzatian

LB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS
___ 10 Regishotfon Form Fled

HERARE

Iil. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title

General

11. Ferm Complete
12. RMPP Contents

13. implement Sch. Req'd? (Y/N)

14. OfiSlte Conseq. Assess.

15. Prebable Risk Assessment

14, Persons Resporsible
17. Carfification

18. Bremiption Request? (Y/N}
19, Trade Secret Requested?

1. Pemnit Appilcation

2. Plpsine Laak Detection
A. Racords Malntenance
4. Relavse Repoart

5. Closure Plars

2703
25503(b)
25803.7
25504(c)
273G
255040)
25504()
258505(a)
25505(b)

25533(a)
25833(b)
28834(c)

25524()
25534(d)
25534()
255340
25536(b)
25538

23)

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
272
2651
2670

—_ & Methed

q’tleD #&Ju s”?\lome %\f@ﬁk"‘b AU&Q SW‘UE;___

([0l

pefe R/23_,93

Site Address _LWMJt <0 @ @ @ MY M
Clty Qckdend Zip 9_4_@8_

Phone

MAX AMT stared > 500 lbs. 55 gal.. 200 ¢ft.?

lnspection Calegerles:
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
2 ¥ . Buslness Plans. Acute Hozardous Materlals
fll. Underground Tanks

*  Calif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Haalth & Safsty Code (HS&C)

Comments;
Ths it s o o Strmaddter

nott__ sn ection . (Observed  avtons gre
soorkld  on o ASide zs e as  pudside

e ety . Tasill.  floor  pias fﬁ/

Doty Ve grasse ard ol ptans. coere puesent . Engines
o S2tmoxk lwbre  forfd  glong HE copll | AAZGrHped
g e @aste,  barels /R LEgt 4 HAE cornEn
s ommems Sreart_of theo, with ouf __greondary contarnment
E ﬁﬁ _ Llgste / sooed  batteres  are N4 roug ot
g oS the_ Shop. 4
N xS (orrections necded  melude  speeping
D etk oo Floor o _grease 0t sralice 5/
_7 P:dsor::'rw - j‘/LdU}IS 2 0/‘44/‘1/{2-6 ﬂd/:’llj’ ._F/O)’“dt}c/ 710 M&
s it ” fesping Leasy , Frovide soll confamment.
o, Sround s 208 L dasteN o]/ anffreeze  doums . fabEl
§ -, w2 waste drams o) vhe  groper Shckers.
5 A ::; (gome cncliséd) +  Mantan each ﬂ’/J,&b’J af
ate: receipd _or  srecord  for  wdite o waJ‘-z‘&
e and|frec 25 _qaile  beHapEs,
Contact: .D&/r;{_@_’ftl ‘é/f ﬂg. Mﬁ"’/ "’"I
Title: ’ Inspector: /élfm J/J/ _____
Signature: e Signature: N _— 7 I




g ’. .

y Alameda C Urban Runoff Clean Water Pr
%//////- am ounty an Kuno eéan water rrogram

A Consortium of Local Agencies

‘ Municipatity: Ceklpmnd 7 3%?5{-5 5?/(}’("1’.&7  Date of inspection: A0S
== | Agency Conducting Inspection: Azl g £H.C 52 et Date of last inspection:
Inspector: st [ les Facility 1D #:
L/f
Standard Industrial and Commercial Business Inspection Checklist A Page 1 of 6
1. Nams of Facilty: ook Auto Seryce 2. ACURID#:
3. Starting Date of Business: '7 / Jl? ” | 4. Business Owner: 5 &00165
5. Facility Contact (include title): Saane. 6. Phane No. of Contact: 7 £- Ei_;o
7. Site Address: /{Of AL % 8L (nklpnol G608
8. Mailing Address: .SQW{Z
9. Property Owner (if different from Business Owner): 10. Phone No. of Property Owner:
) Zﬁ{s of  Lhifnal (reet (B Lk, "
11. Mailing Addrass for Propérty Owner: "
£ KA A
12. Business Type: Luto Engral zepa_ﬂ." 13, Standard Industrial Classification Codes: 7538’ “
14. Does facility have Spill Preventi&‘ Plans?: f yes [J noN
15. Is facility covered under a NPDES permit to discharge storm water? general 00 individual O none% "
186. Is facility covered under any other permits?
none,h air quality [ sanitary sewer [] underground storage tanks [ Jl
17. Operating Schedule:  Continues throughout vear (¢ Seasonal O {circle the months that the faciiity is in

operation) Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul - Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Is storm water sampled? ves [ noﬂ‘ if yos, indicate sampling locations on facility fayout.
Sampling method: Sample monitoring: Parameters tested for:
grab O {ast sampling pH 0] T8 O
compaosite date oil & grease [J bioassay O
other frequency of conductivity [ . other
sampling Toc O
Attach mapis} that ideﬁtify and describe locations of storm drains/finlets, outdoorfindoor (storm and sewer) drains, stor

water conveyance structures, storage areas, unit process areas, vehicle and heavy equipment wash and maintenance
areas, and storm water sampling locations. If facility operator cannot provide an existing map, include a sketch on pag
6.

See Attachment A for sample facility map.

BAREVISE.THL ; OCT 08, 1893 CITY OF DAKEAND




AG-26-93 THU 08:57 PACIFIC 5AN JOSE FAX ND. 4084417538 P.‘ﬂl

L PACIFIC o | : ®
8, ENVIRONMENTAL | T
\\:\\\\\ GROURING. o S

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL
dATE: 72693 FROL# ?O‘;—-* 79:0f .
o: BARNEY _ cHan EAX: éyro) 564 -4757
_ACHECS A l
ROM:  _ zzm,@e: Eod j}

F YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS FACSIMILE, PLEASE CALL (408) 441-7500
SHEETS TO FOLLOW COVER PAGE
1.

OMMENTS: SER_ MY BICE mple T LEFT W AT

e A F-Zh- 33 T Am FENME T0Y
THs Mc,umé}fﬁ ORIGILAL. WLl

foLton) N_THE mpi..  TE AU

/%Ezémg _PIENSE  Cpte.

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440, San jose, Califomia 95110 (408) 441-7500 FAX (408} 441-7539
620 Conira Costa Bivd., Suite 209, Pleasant Mill, California 94523 (510} 8250855 FAX (510} 825-0842




P. 02
AlIG-26-93 THU CB:5B8 PACIFIC SAN JOSE FaX NO. 4084417530 .
¢ * @ o
PACIFIC : : .

' \}: ENVIRONMENTAL
*{\\ ~ GROUR INC.

¥

August 25, 1993
Projeet 305.79.01

Mr. Robert Cave

Permit Services Division

Bay Area Air Quality Management District
Y39 Ellis Street :

San Franciseo, California 94109

Re: BAAQMD Authority to Construct Number 10111
Sheli Service Stution '
285 Hegenberger Road at Leet Drive
Oakland, California o
WIC No 204-7620-1502
Dear Mr. Cave:

On behalf of Shell Oil Company, Pacific Environmental Group, Inc. (PACIFIC) is
perfarming enviroomental services af the referenced site. This letter serves as a
written notification of our intent 10 initiate operation of a soil vapor extracfion
{SVE) system on Monday, August 30, 1993 The SVE system will utilize internal

combustion (A-1) for Precurser Organic Compound abatement. PACIFIC will

- monitor and sample the influent and effiuens vapors for each of the first 3 days of
operation, therealter cvery 2 weeks, per permit requirements, Results of the first
3 days operations analysis shall be submitted in a report 10 be received by the Bay
Area Air Quality Management District by September 29, 1003,

. i you have m’y.qucst'im.or require addition information, Please do not hesitate to

Sincerely,

Pacific Environmental Group, Ine,
ok 4 Bogof

Mark W. Boyd '

Staff Engineer

cc: Mr. Dan Kirk, Shell Qil Co any
Mr. Barney Chan, Almucdagunty Health Care Services Agency

2025 Gateway Place, Suite 440 San Joss, Califormia 93110 (408} 441-7500 FAX (408} 441-7539
620 Conera Costa Blvd., Suite 209, Plaasany Hil}, California 94523 {5T0) 525-0855 _ FAX (51C) B25-0882
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A

upls | -ervhecit ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT Of s =5 Sem way, 3300,
i s ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Oakiand, CA 94621

Divisi [ Q, . I
. Site ID# ,59’5’ site Name Ma Md M Tofay's Date <At NG

Site Address //O/ &m &l « . EPA  IL(# \
Clty GOJZ&J\/ 7p 94 bod Phone

MAX Amt, Stored » 5001bs/55¢/200cT? ¥ N k 9, Haz. Mgif/Wasfa GENERATOR/IRAIN

Hazardous Waste generated per month? . Business Plans, Acute Hgzerdous Materidls

LA GENERATOR (Title 22)
__ 1. Waste ID * 58471
__ Z EPAID #5472
A > 9Ddoys 44508
__ 4, Lobal dates 56508
__ 5, Blennlal 46493
- ___ 4. Records 46202
H . 7. Camact 66484
H — B, Copy sent 66492
o ___ 9. Excaption 64484
= ~_10. Coples Rec'd 66492
8 M, Treatment &6371 . 6# W
= 12 Onsite Disp. (H.5.5C.) 251895 @ 9' f'g ; gﬂyu
= —_13. Ex Hax. Waste 64570 Z &
I3 - 14, Communications 7121 /5 /&1,4 h\’ Q', WW
2 —__15. Alie Space 87124 -
[ __ 16, Local Authortty 67126
E — 17. Maintenance 47120 — m
- — 18 Training 47105 W
. —— 19. Prepared 47140
g —iEs & TSI Tradi Tieds ,
A E —_ 21. Coples sna M 0 Wd /g
87 —meEwceming e ;#u; 7. (Wagtl s < Do
: 4
__ 23, Condition 67241 -~
2 24, Compatitsliity s 47242
€ 25 Mamtenonce 7343 Crn Ltra
= . 24 bepecton 47244
£ — 27. Buffar Zone 27% A "'7‘-" sl — .
SEC N VTSI callne uST o7\
£ , e 1+ SO0
o — 29. Contalnment (67245 i ! ,
E — 30 Safe Storcge - &728) j ﬁ’ & . 5‘ a‘S/
o — 31. Freebcarg 47257 {%0 MMMMMMW
LB TRANSPORTER (itle 22) - 0’ - : y 2
T S .
__ 32 Apple./insurance 44478 {?1.-1\ u L : =
— 33, Comp. Cot./CHF Irsp. &5448 9\ !
— M. Confainets 66465 ] i
3 — Sy cass LA pivedo o Mg din, (o Fo P0cmy
- — N n'
€ 37 cComect 86541 ’W m E s ’
2 _ 3. HW Daivery 56543 (17 A & 0y
49 Records 54544 é’ /’ l/ b
y (.1 'y
= __40. Name/ Cavers S4545 (AL LJ.‘ Wil
F
0

T 41. Recyciables 4800 j‘ p / ("kﬂ?( 4‘0
Rev /88 -— % I
Contact: i’
Inspector: _6_‘2&_%____--..

Title: /7//2

Signcﬁuré:\é%&_m Signature: ——




whitd -env.heatth
yellow -facilify

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF

,

80 Swan Way, #200
Qakland, CA 94621

pik  -flles ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320
z Materigls Division | tion F |
ste ID# _2Y5  site Name W M ga'f/‘/‘—(/eﬂodcys pate 2121 73
i Site  Address ljos ™ & EPA ID#
City Iip M Phone

MAX Amt. Stored » 5001bs/559/200¢r?
Hazardous Waste generated per month?

Y N

ES’ I. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materials
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ALAMEDA COUNTY ® .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES A0

AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director , RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director
CERTIFIED MAILER #p 418 724 648 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
September 28, 1993 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Qakland, CA 94621
W.L. Race (610) 271-4320

P.O. Box 3435
Walnut Creek, Ca

Notice of Violation

Subiject: 1101 28th Strest, Oakland, CA 94608

Dear Mr. Race:

our records Indicate that there are underground storage tanks at
the above facility. You were notified of this situation several
months ago and have not taken the appropriate action as described
below.

In accerdance with the California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 3, Subchapter 16, of the Underground Tank Regulations, you
must perform the following actions:

1) Submit a tank closure plan to this department as required
by Article 7, Section 2670, or,

2) Apply for a permit as required by Article 10, Section
2710.

You are directed to notify this department within ten days of your
intentions and to obtain the necessary instructions and forms.

Please note that Section 25299 of the California Health and Safety
Code states that any operator or owner of an underground storage
tank is liable for a civil penalty of not less than five hundred
dollars nor more than five thousand dollars per day for failure to
obtain a permit, or failing to properly close an underground
storage tank, as required by Section 25298.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact
this office as (510) 271-4320,.

Sincerely,
?btf 7 }}?’ tll&AfCL,

Brian P. Oliva, REHS, REA
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Gilbert Jensen, Alameda County Deputy District Attorney
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* ALAMFEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES [«

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

(1)
1 F RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Direclor

Hazardous Materials Dwision
80 Swan Way,

ENTAL HEALTH

July 22, 1993

W.L. Race
P.0O. Box 3435
Walnut Creek, CA 94608

NOTICE OF LEGAL OBLIGATION

AN A e ] A e e —————————

Re: Underground Storage Tank (s) at 1101 28th 8t., Oakland CA 94608
Dear Mr. Race: e TN

our records indicate that there are underground tanks at the above
facility. 1In accordance with the california Code of Regulations
(CCR), Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 16 Underground Tank
Regulations, you are required to perform one of the following

actions:

1..8ubmit a tank closure plan to this Department as required
by Article 7, Bection 2670, or

2. Apply for a permit as required by Article 10, Section 2710.
Please Notify this Department within 10 days of your intentions.

Please note that the California Health and Safety Code Section
25299 (a) states that the operator or owner of an underground
storage tank is liable for a civil penalty of not less than five
hundred dollars or more than five thousand deollars per day per
violation for failure to obtain a permit, or failing to properly
close an underground storage tank, as required by section 25298.

To obtain the necessary instructions and or forms, contact this
office at (510)-271-4320.

Sincerely,

Do 12 Wl

Brian P. 0Oliva, REHS, REA
Hazardous Materials Specialist

¢: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Fnvironmental Protection Division
Oakland Fire Dept. {NOV)
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ALAMEDA COUNTY @
HEALTH CARE SERVICE

Rl Ny
AEENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A SHABID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTHMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4320

July 22, 1993

W.L. Race

P.0O. Box 3435

Walnut Creek, CA 94608

NOTICE OF LEGAL OBLIGATION

Re: Underground Storage Tank(s) at 1101 28th st., Oakland CA 54608

Dear Mr. Race:

our records indicate that there are underground tanks at the above
facility. In accordance with the California Code of Regulations
(CCR), Title 23, Division 3, Chapter 16 Underground Tank

Regulations, you are required to perform one of the following
actions:

1. Submit a tank closure plan to this Department as required
by Article 7, Section 2670, or
2. Apply for a permit as required by Article 10, Section 2710.

Please Notify this Department within 10 days of your intentions.

Please note that the California Health and Safety Code Section
25299(a) states that the operator or owner of an underground
storage tank is liable for a civil penalty of not less than five
hundred dollars or more than five thousand dollars per day per
violation for failure to obtain a permit, or failing to properly
close an underground storage tank, as required by section 25298.

To obtain the hecessary instructions and or forms, contact this
office at (510)-271-4320.

Sincerely,

Brian P. Oliva, REHS, REA
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Division
Oakland Fire Dept. (NOV)
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- H™*LTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
Harardous Materials Program

B0 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94621
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

’ o ..@@ﬁ

RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST, AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

December 16, 1992 State Water Resources Control Board
STID # 530 Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Lecal Oversight Program

Mr. Dan Kirk 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 34621

Shell 0il Company :
P.O0. Box 5278 § (510) 271-4530
Concord, CA 94520 -

Re: Comment on November 18, 1992 Letter from Pacific
Environmental Group, Inc. Describing Proposed Site
Remediation at 8hell Service Station, 285 Hegenberger RA4.,
Oakland CA 94621

Dear Mr. Kirk:

Thank you for the submittal of the November 18, 1992 letter
responding to my September 30, 1992 letter regarding further
subsurface investigation and remediation at the above site. I
would like to comment on the information presented and the
various items to which Pacific Environmental Group (PEG)
responded.

1. Our office agrees with the soil vapor extraction approach
being the best remedial option for this site short of extensive
excavation and disposal. Therefore, the proposal for installing
five soil vapor extraction wells is appropriate and should
proceed as soon as possible. Please provide an updated time
schedule listing the month and year anticipated for obtaining
building and BAAQMD permits, installation of system and provision
of report detailing the effectiveness of system. Any significant
delays in this proposed schedule should be explained in writing
and a modified time schedule submitted if appropriate. Please
provide the actual areas of influence of the vapor extraction
wells when the system is implemented.

2. During the hydropunch sampling program performed in the
median in Hegenberger Rd. and on the opposite side of the street,
it was unfortunate that no water samples could be obtained from
SHP-2 through SHP-4. Therefore, hydrocarbons may be extending
across Hegenberger Rd. yet have not been sampled and detected.
We agree SHP-1 and SHP-4 should be converted into monitoring
wells. Please consider converting SHP-3 as well due to the
distance between these two locations.

3. I reviewed the analytical results. Please be reminded that
in my September 29, 1992 letter, I requested TPH as motor oil or
TOG added to the monitoring well analysis. This parameter should
also be added to any offsite wells. In addition, there appears
to be an error in Table 1 of the November 17, 1992 report under
TPH-d. It states the concentration is in ppm while I believe it




I . )

Mr. Dan Kirk

STID #530

285 Hegenberger Rd.
Decenber 16, 1992
Page 2.

should be in ppb. To clarify this item, please include copies
of the analytical reports and the chain of custody documents for
this and all future reports.

Please provide the requested items and comments to the above
issues within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

You may contact me at (510) if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Barney M. Chan

Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: G. Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney office
R. Hiett, RWQCB
M. Hurd, PEC Inc.,620 Contra Costa Blvd., Suite 209, Pleasant
Hill, CA 94523
E. Howell, files

2wp-285Heg
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ALAMEDA COUNTYiHEALTH CARE SERVICE AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

MEMORANDUM

DATE: 22 Jan 91

TO: Gil Jensen, District Attorney
FROM: Tom Peacock, Haz Mat

SUBJECT: Hearing Request, Underground Tanks

The following actions have been taken regarding Jackson's Repair
Shop (Brooks Auto Repair) at 1101- 28th sSt., Oakland 94608:
5-9-85 Inspection, 2 tanks noted
9-26-89 Notice of Legal Obligation, no response
10-30-89 Second Notice of Violation, no response
12-27-89 Final Notice of Violation
8-13-90 Final Notice of Violation
8-23-90 TInspection: Larry Seto, 1 tank, reglstratlon fornms
left - to return within 30 days, no response

e
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Cakland, CA 94621
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A

258
1

Contact: /’E_

Title: W/ spe X

Signature: ' ature;  /
- v




_ -«
—ALAMEDA COUNTY ® ”)
HEALTH CARE SERVICES %
AGENCY \&

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

ﬁgbvm.-ls \1 hH Hazardous Materials Program :

August 13, 1990 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
. Oakland, CA 94621
Jackson's Repair Shop (415)

1101 - 28th st. -
Oakland, CA 94608

RE: 1101 - 28th St.

FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear owner/operator:

Our records indicate that there are underground tank(s) at your site
at the above facility. You have not responded to two previous
notices regarding these tanks.

In accordance with the California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 3, Subchapter 16 Underground Tank Regulations you must
perform one of the following actions:
1. Submit a tank closure Plan to this Department as required by
Article 7, 2670, or
2. Apply for a permit as required by Article 10, 2710.

You are directed to notify this Department within 10 days of your
intentions and to obtain the necessary instructions and forms.,

Please note that section 25299 of the California Health and Safety
Code states that any operator or owner of an underground storage tank
is liable for a civil penalty of not less than five hundred dollars.
or more than five thousand dollars per day for failure to obtain a
permit, or failing to properly close an underground storage tank, as
required by section 25298. _ :

P ‘
If you have any questions concerrning this matter, Please contact this
office at 271-4320.

Sincerely, _ Enclosed copy of the closeout return to
T _ - the State Board of Equalization shows
<<i_244ﬂ447:)§ A I terminated operations 10/30/89,
. £
Thomas F. Peacock, Senior HMS fﬁ%ﬂ
Hazardous Materials Division ,
TFP: tfp

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and

Environmental Protection Agency
Teaster FaldAman DRWACR




AEEMEDA COUNTY il
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HEALTH CARE SERVICES

i AGENCY &)= A DIVISION CF ENVIRCAMENTAL HEALT
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CARL‘ N. LESTER, . Agency Director ,
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2CAC - California Administrative Code, Title 22,
pivisfon 4, Chapter 30

340 crr - Code of Federal Regulations, Part 40
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FORM ‘A’ ~ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM I ot
SITE FACILITY/SITE, INFORMATION and/or PERMIT APPLICATION
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IV. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLIN{ADDRESS
CHECK ONE (1) BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR BOTH LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING: 1. M ] w(]
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COUNTY # JURISDICTION # AGENCY # ____FACILITYID # ' #of TANKS at SITE
CURRENT LOCAL AGENCY FACILITY ID # APPROVED BY NAME PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
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